506016232 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MALLINCKRODT NUCLEAR MEDICINE LLC	12/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURIUM US LLC
Street Address:	111 WESTPORT PLAZA
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10144537
Patent Number:	10078772
Patent Number:	10180384
Application Number:	15806517
Application Number:	15878756
Application Number:	16325863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. SCHUTH

Address Line 1:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 2:7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35800-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. SCHUTH
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Schuth/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

506016232 PATENT REEL: 052410 FRAME: 0207

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change to Curium US LLC-36008248#page1.tif source=Name Change to Curium US LLC-36008248#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052410 FRAME: 0208

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MALLINCKRODT NUCLEAR
MEDICINE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MALLINCKRODT NUCLEAR
MEDICINE LLC" TO "CURIUM US LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

5608631 8100 SR# 20187994367

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Bullett, Secretary of State >

Authentication: 204046511

Date: 12-07-18

PATENT REEL: 052410 FRAME: 0209

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:37 AM 12/06/2018 FILED 09:37 AM 12/06/2018 SR 20187994367 - File Number 5608631

STATE OF DELAWARE SERVICE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company:
Mallinckrod	t Nuclear Medicine LLC
The Certificate of	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amende
1	f the Certificate of Formation shall be read as follows:
CERTIFICATE	OF FORMATION OF CURIUM US LLC
Article 1,	as amended, shall read as follows:
"The n Curium US L	ame of the limited liability company is LC."
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
the 6th	day of December, A.D. 2018 .
	By: Robert Budenhofe
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Robert T. Budenholzer
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 052410 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 04/15/2020